

LET IT SNOW HAMPER WITH RED WINE CONTENTS INGREDIENTS

Casillero del Diablo, Cabernet Sauvignon, 37.5cl

Allergen Information

Contains Sulphur Dioxide/Sulphites

Allergy Information

Contains Sulphites

Dietary Information

Suitable for Vegetarians; Suitable for Vegans

ABV (%)

13.5

Units

10.1

Verduijn's, Black Pepper Cracker, 75g

Ingredients

Wheat Flour (Gluten), Vegetable Margarine (Palmfat, Water, Emulsifier: Mono and Diglycerides from Fatty Acids, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Maltodextrin (from Corn), Seasalt (2.3%), Milk Powder, Rising Agent: Sodium Bicarbonate, Ammonium Bicarbonate, Egg Powder, Pepper (0.6%), Soy Flour.

Filbert's, Dry Roasted Peanuts, 40g

Ingredients: Roasted **PEANUTS** 94%, Sea Salt, Yeast Extract, Smoked Paprika, Ground **CELERY** Seed, Onion Powder, Rapeseed Oil, Garlic Powder.

Nutritional Information per 100g: Energy 2434kJ / 588kcal; Fat 47.7g, of which saturates 4.5g; Carbohydrate 6g, of which sugars 5.9g; Fibre 12.2g; Protein 27.6g; Salt 2.1g

*Packed in a factory that handles other nuts. For allergens see ingredients in **BOLD**. Store in a cool, dry place. Packed in a protective atmosphere.*

Brown Bag Crisps, Lightly Salted, 40g

Ingredients

Potatoes, high oleic sunflower oil, salt (1.2%)

Vegetarian

Yes

Vegan

Yes

Farmhouse Biscuits, Lemon Biscuits in Hessian Bag, 125g

INGREDIENTS: Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Vegetable Oils (Sustainable Palm, Rapeseed), Sugar, Skimmed **Milk** Powder, Free Range Pasteurised **Egg**, Natural Flavouring, Raising Agents: Diphosphate, Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate; Rice Flour, Colour: Annatto Norbixin; Salt, Flavourings.

ALLERGEN ADVICE: For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **bold**. May also contain soya & tree nuts.

Suitable for vegetarians.

Wooden Spoon, Strawberry Extra Jam, 42g

Ingredients:

Sugar, Strawberries (50%), Gelling Agent: Pectin, Citric Acid.

Prepared with 50g of fruit per 100g.

Total sugar content 60g per 100g.

No artificial flavouring, colouring or preservative.

This product may contain traces of nuts.

Gluten Free

Original Cake Company, Chocolate Truffle Traybake, 150g

Chocolate Cake with Gold Star 225g

INGREDIENTS: Sugar, liquid whole **EGG**, margarine (vegetable oil (palm, rapeseed), water, salt, natural flavour), fortified **WHEAT** flour (with calcium carbonate, iron, niacin and thiamine), chocolate chips (10%) (sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, emulsifier (**SOYA** lecithin), natural vanilla flavouring), humectant: vegetable glycerine, cocoa powder (cocoa beans, acidity regulator: potassium carbonate), glucose syrup (from **WHEAT**) (contains preservative: **SULPHUR DIOXIDE**), chocolate icing (1%) (sugar, vegetable oil (palm, rapeseed), glucose syrup (preservative: **SULPHUR DIOXIDE**), cocoa powder, water, emulsifier: mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, **SOYA** lecithin, salt, preservative: potassium sorbate, natural flavouring), water, edible decoration (0.6%) (sugar, glucose syrup, non-hydrogenated palm oil, water, acacia gum, glycerine, mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, xanthan gum, titanium dioxide, iron oxide, shellac), preservative: potassium sorbate, raising agents: E460, E500, gold dust (titanium dioxide, potassium aluminium silicate, iron oxides).

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION PER 100g ENERGY 1573kJ/377kcal FAT 17.9g SATURATES 7.2g CARBOHYDRATE 49.4g SUGARS 27.4g PROTEIN 5.6g SALT 0.44g

For allergens including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in **CAPITAL** print. May contain **NUTS & MILK**. Store in a cool dry place. Once opened consume within 3 days.

Batch: 28521

Lindt, Milk Chocolate Lindor in Gift Box, 75g

Nutritional Information Per 100g:

Energy (kJ) 2587

Energy (Kcal) 623

Fat(g) 47

- of which saturates(g) 35

Carbohydrate(g) 44

- of which sugars(g) 43

Protein(g) 4.9

Salt(g) 0.23

Ingredients: Sugar, Vegetable Fat (Coconut, Palm Kernel), Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Whole MILK Powder, Skimmed MILK Powder, LACTOSE, Anhydrous MILK Fat, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), BARLEY Malt Extract, Flavourings.

Allergens: May contain HAZELNUTS and other NUTS

Cocoa Solids %: Milk chocolate contains: Cocoa solids: 31% min., Milk solids: 20% min.

New English Tea, Breakfast Tea, 10 Tea Bags

NEW ENGLISH TEAS

TEN INDIVIDUALLY WRAPPED & TAGGED TEABAGS

A full flavour blend of fine teas creating the ideal breakfast tea

Ingredients: Tea. Ingrédients: Thé. Ingrédients: Thé.